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Majority see antisemitism as a problem in Australia — and \MRESEARCH
particularly in Sydney and Melbourne

Degree of problem of antisemitism in Australia overall Degree of problem of antisemitism in your capital city / region
. . Sydney: 84%, Melbourne: 84%
0, 0,
TOTAL PROBLEM 820, 22" YrS: 92%, LNP voters: 929 TOTAL PROBLEM 69% Rest of NSW: 57%, rest of QId:
18-34 yrs: 75% .
54%, rest of Vic: 53%
. 0, . 0, H H
TOTAL MAJOR / MODERATE - — \?v?t; f:)'l Z;gi’o'fg 4{;)%- 71%, identify TOTAL MAJOR / MODERATE - 4oy, Sydney: 6%, Melbourne: 56%
. . 0, . 0, Tol 0,
PROBLEM No religion: 50%, 18.54 yrs: 48% PROBLEM Rest of Qld: 23%, Perth: 23%, rest of Vic: 22%
55+ yrs: 41%, LNP voters: 36%, identify with any ) )
Major problem . 25% religion: 31% Major problem 18% gyd?e¥. ?;2?%;\/'6"3@%”6'.28%;/0 Perth: 4%
No religion: 20%, 35-54 yrs: 19%, 18-34 yrs: 12% est of Qld: 9%, Brisbane: 8%, Perth: 4%
Adelaide: 36%, Sydney: 31%
0, 0,
Moderate problem 32% Moderate problem 24% Rest of Qld: 14%, rest of Vic: 5%
Minor problem 25% No religion: 30%, 55+yrs: 18% Minor problem 27%  Perth: 42%, Sydney: 18%
Rest of Qld: 37%, rest of NSW: 27%
0 - - 1130, - 40, - 49, 0 ,
Not a problem I 9% 18-34 yrs: 13%, 55+ yrs: 4%, LNP voters: 4% Not a problem . 19% Sydney: 9%, Melbourne: 7%
Unsure 9% 55+ yrs: 4%, LNP voters: 3% Unsure 12% Sydney: 6%

Significantly higher / lower than the national total at the 95% confidence interval.
Q. Now about the issue of antisemitism, that is, hostility to, or prejudice against Jewish people. How much of a problem do you think antisemitism is in...?
Base: Australian adults (n=1,000)
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Two thirds think antisemitism in Australia increased, one In \“Resmw
three significantly, during recent Israel-Hamas conflict

Perceptions of change in antisemitism in Australia since start of recent Israel-Hamas conflict in October 2023

55+ yrs: 81%, LNP voters: 79%
0 )
TOTAL INCREASED _ O0% 3554 yrs: 59%, 18-34 yrs: 56%
- . 55+ yrs: 57%, LNP voters: 51%
Significantly increased _ 36% ALP voters: 29%, 35-54 yrs: 28%, Greens voters: 26%, 18-34 yrs: 19%

18-34 yrs: 37%, ALP voters: 39%
55+ yrs: 24%, Other voters: 19%

Slightly increased 30%

18-34 yrs: 24%

0,
Stayed about the same 18% | NP voters: 1296, 55+ yrs: 11%

18-34 yrs: 4%

i 0,
Slightly decreased 2% 55+ yrs: 0%

Significantly decreased | 1%  Greens voters: 5%

TOTAL DECREASED I 3% Greens voters: 8%

Unsure 13% Greens voters: 8%, 55+ yrs: 6%

Significantly higher / lower than the national total at the 95% confidence interval.
Q. Since the start of the recent Israel-Hamas conflict in October 2023, do you think antisemitism in Australia has...?
Base: Australian adults (n=1,000)
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Majority see Australian Govt response as average to poor, W\ researcn
Melbourne more critical than Sydney of State Govt response

Rating of State / Territory Government response to

Rating of Australian Government response to antisemitism . .
antisemitism

ALP voters: 36% :
0, 0, . 0, . 0,
TOTAL GOOD . 21% LNP voters: 14% TOTAL GOOD . 22% Adelaide: 39%, Sydney: 29%
Very good I 6%  ALP voters: 11% Very good I 5%
Good 15% ALP voters: 25% Good 17% Adelaide: 33%

LNP voters: 10%

Average 33%  18-34 yrs: 40% Average 35%
Poor 16% Poor 13%
See as major problem in Aust: 39%, LNP voters: 29%, 55+yrs: 21%, S . blem in Melb . 44%
Very poor . 14%  men: 18% Very poor I 9% Me?bas ma!olrﬁ;o em in Velbourne: >
Women: 10%, 18-34 yrs: 7%, Greens voters: 5%, ALP voters: 2% elbourne: 0

See as major problem in Aust: 57%, LNP voters: 49%, 55+yrs: 39% See as major problem in Melbourne: 65%,
0, 0,
TOTAL POOR - 30% 18-34 yrs: 20%, Greens voters:19%, ALP voters: 14% TOTAL POOR 22% Melbourne: 30%

Regions: 21%, Women: 20% Unsure 21% Regions: 28%, Qld: 29%, Sydney: 11%,

(0)
Unsure 16% Men: 11%, 55+yrs: 9%, LNP voters: 8% Adelaide: 8%

Significantly higher / lower than the national total at the 95% confidence interval.
Q. How would you rate the performance of each of the following in responding to the issue of antisemitism?
Base: Australian adults (n=1,000)
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Survey methodology \\| RS

NATIONAL ONLINE SURVEY

n=1,000 Australian adults

» Conducted Friday 31st January — Tuesday 4th February
2025.

« Sample quotas on age, gender and location with post-
survey weighting to actual age / gender / location
proportions from Census data.

* Maximum margin of error on n=1,000 is +/-3.1% at the
95% confidence level.

 Differences of +/-1% for net scores are due to rounding.

The research was conducted in compliance with AS-ISO 20252.
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